PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 20% of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Appl. No. 13/862,988 filed April 15, 2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis Fournier	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William H. Bollman
Street Address:	4907 Flint Drive
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20816

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13862988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.261.1020

Email: bollman@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: William H Bollman

Address Line 1: Manelli Selter PLLC

Address Line 2: 2000 M Street, N.W. 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-3307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62-113S-CONT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Bollman
Signature:	/William H. Bollman/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-62-113S-CONT#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030222 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Louis FOURNIER, of Chicoutimi, in Quebec, CANADA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to William H. BOLLMAN, of 4907 Flint Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20816, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, twenty percent (20%) of the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to FLEXIBLE ERGONOMIC SPORTSBOARD WEDGES first described in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/862,988, filed on April 15, 2013, and any/all US patent applications claiming priority therefrom, all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to William H. Bollman twenty percent (20%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of William H. Bollman to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued jointly to Louis Fournier and William H. Bollman in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Louis Fournier or William H. Bollman may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to William H. Bollman but at his expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Fourier

Date

APRIC 15th-2013

PATENT REEL: 030222 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 04/16/2013